
CENTRAL COURT SCHEDULE FOR WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 18, 2026 

 

MAIN HSB COURTROOM: HEARINGS  PRESIDING JUDGE IS:____Harvey___________ 

 

Time Defendant Dist. 
Ct 

Docket Affiant Atty Lead Charge Notes “X” if 
Hearing 

 HEARINGS FOR NON-
INCARCERATED 
DEFENDANTS 

       

8:15 Miller, Logan M. 51-3-03 CR-260-25 Pritchard S. Rice Firearms From 1/28 X 

8:30 De Souza-Roa, Brandyn 51-3-04 CR-1-26 Sivek S. Rice Fleeing From 1/14 X 

8:45 Weiske, Devon 51-3-01 CR-370-25 Tamecki  Marijuana From 1/21 - FTA X 

8:45 Craig, Ashley R. 51-3-03 CR-274-25 Allen  DUI From 2/4-FTA X 

9:00         

9:15 Moorehead, Shawn 51-3-02 CR-327-25 Markley Neiderhiser Criminal Mischief From 1/28 X 

9:15 Lawing-Donnan, Marcus 51-3-02 CR-328-25 Markley  Criminal Mischief From 1/28 X 

9:30 Millius, Cassandra 51-3-01 CR-479-25 Klunk A.Jones Terroristic Threats From 1/28 X 

9:45 Woodhull, Mark 51-3-02 CR-371-25 Allen  DUI FTA From 2/4 X 

10:00 Parker, William 51-3-03 CR-367-22 Witherite A. Jones Terroristic Threats Cont to 4/1  

10:15 
    

 
 

  

10:30 Dodd, James 51-3-01 CR-434-25 Wenrich A.Jones Manufacture, Delivery, or 
Possession W/ Intent 

From 11/12 X 

INCARCERATED DEFENDANTS STARTING AT 11:00 (List below)  “T” if 
Transport; 
“V” if Video 

-------- Reinhart, Donald Jr 51-3-03 CR-12-26 Brookens  Unlawful Taking of Game From 2/11 – In 
SCI Camp Hill  

T 

-------- Slusser, Claudia J 51-3-03 CR-20-26 Pritchard  Simple Assault Bail Posted  

 *Reyes Lopez, Jose 51-3-02 CR-28-26 Spielman Erhard Endanger Welfare Cont’d to ?       
In ACP 

 

-------- Williams, Andrew 51-3-02 CR-20-26 Ness Mills Drugs In YCP T 

-------- Bobet-Torres, Wilfredo 51-3-03 CR-14-26 Dishong  Strangulation Bail Posted  

-------- Smith, Terry C Jr 51-3-01 CR-36-26 Lardarello Mills Inst Vandalism In ACP T 

-------- King, Michael E Sr 51-3-03 CR-21-26 Cuffley  Simple Assault Bail Posted  

-------- Rivera Torres, Luis G* 51-3-03 CR-22-26 Binda S. Harper DUI/ Bail Posted  

-------- Sira, Richard W 51-3-02 CR-24-26 Bevenour  Simple Assault Bail Posted  

-------- Diaz, Marjorie  51-3-01 CR-31-26 Wenrich Conflict Endanger Welfare  IN ACP T 

-------- Miller, Scott D 51-3-02 CR-288-25 Ness  Theft by Deception To 2/25  

-------- Miller, Scott D 51-3-04 CR-227-25 A Haun  Home Improvement 
Fraud 

To 2/25  



Time Defendant Dist. 
Ct 

Docket Affiant Atty Lead Charge Notes “X” if 
Hearing 

 HEARINGS FOR NON-
INCARCERATED 
DEFENDANTS 

       

1:00 
    

 
 

  

*Interpreter In Person 
 
 

COURTROOM AT SUITE:  ___900____: WAIVERS  PRESIDING JUDGE IS __________Snyder_____________ 
 

Time Defendant Dist. 
Ct 

Docket Affiant Atty Lead Charge Notes “X” if 
Hearing 

 Arraignments        

9:15 Walters, Antoinette 51-3-01 CR-494-25 Wenrich  DUI   

9:15 Book, Jordan 51-3-01 CR-495-25 Wenrich  DUI   

9:15 Crosby, Carter 51-3-01 CR-499-25 Wenrich Barrouk DUI Cont’d to 3/04  

9:15 Lamb, Emily 51-3-01 CR-496-25 Wenrich S. Rice DUI Waived 1/29  

9:15 Dehoff, Monica 51-3-03 CR-50-25 Messenger  Retail Theft   

9:15 Concepcion Hernandez, C 51-3-03 CR-19-26 John  Obstruction   

9:15 Anger, Sean P 51-3-02 CR-21-26 Bucior A. Jones DUI/ Obstruction   

9:30 Farquharson, Sydney 51-3-01 CR-498-25 Wenrich Perry DUI   

9:30 Koelbel, Russell 51-3-01 CR-497-25 Wenrich S. Rice DUI Waived 2/12  

9:30 Stewart, Kamara 51-3-01 CR-500-25 Wenrich  DUI   

9:30 Fourhman, Charles C. 51-3-03 CR-3-26 Pritchard  Marijuana   

9:45 Felton, Keyonna N. 51-3-03 CR-4-26 Bailey  Accident Invol 
Damage 

  

9:45 Volcy, Fridelyne 51-3-01 CR-1-26 Cannino  Marijuana   

9:45 Johnston, Michael 51-3-02 CR-3-26 Ferraro Barrouk DUI Cont to 3/4  

9:45 Duncan, Michelle 51-3-02 CR-4-26 Binda Cook DUI Waived 1/28  

9:45 Yessin, Mark A 51-3-01 CR-37-26 Cannino Erhrad Simple Assault Cont’d to ???  

9:45 Valentine, Joanna J 51-3-03 CR-38-26 Hoover  DUI   

10:00 Weigle, Kai 51-3-02 CR-5-26 T. Smith  Drugs   

10:00 Cockey, James E 51-3-03 CR-234-25 Aukstakalnis  Access Device 
Fraud 

  

10:00 Fogle, Ian J. 51-3-03 CR-8-26 Ferraro  DUI   

10:00 Butler, Elijah L. 51-3-03 CR-9-26 Ferraro  DUI   

10:15 Stough, Kathy E. 51-3-03 CR-10-26 Moran S. Rice DUI Waived 2/12  

10:15 Sandoval, Yuliana*  51-3-03 CR-7-26 Federici  DUI   



10:15 Cranston, Daniel T. 51-3-03 CR-11-26 Bailey J. White Criminal Mischief   

10:30 Helsley, James M 51-3-04 CR-3-26 Hoover  DUI   

10:30 Perry, Justin A 51-3-04 CR-4-26 Cannino  Drugs   

10:30 Giorgi, Adam 51-3-01 CR-459-25 B. Black  Drugs From 1/14  

10:45 Bane, Raymond  51-3-03 CR-1-26 Aukstakalnis  Simple Assault From 1/14  

10:45 Sullivan, Bradley M 51-3-04 CR-214-25 Hoover  DUI From 1/14  

10:45 Berger, Eric L 51-3-04 CR-6-26 Beleno Harper Aggravated Assault  Waived 2/9  

11:00 Bobet-Torres, Wilfredo 51-3-03 CR-14-26 Dishong  Strangulation Bail Posted  

11:00 Rivera Torres, Luis G* 51-3-03 CR-22-26 Binda S. Harper DUI/Accidents 
Attended Vehicle 

Bail Posted  

11:00 King, Michael E Sr 51-3-03 CR-21-26 Cuffley  Simple Assault Bail Posted  

11:00 Slusser, Claudia J 51-3-03 CR-20-26 Pritchard  Simple Assault Waived 2/17  

11:00 Sira, Richard 51-3-02 CR-24-26 Bevenour Congo Simple Assault Cont’d to ?  

11:15         

11:30 
    

 
 

  

11:30         

11:30         

11:45 
    

 
 

  

11:45         

11:45 
    

 
 

  

*Interpreter In Person 


